

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

### BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.22193 LD No/2014
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	URGENT REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF 300 HP SEWERAGE PUMP NO.02 (GOULD USA) INSTALLED AT (CPS SPD-1
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	13-01-2015

### 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISO N WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.Aarm Construction	Rs.9,99,800/-	l <sup>≠</sup> Lowest	@4.405% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 11857559 dt: 12-01-2015 Rs.20,000/- from HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Khi.
2.	M/s.H.R Brothers	Rs.10,22,500/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	@6.776% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 8213012 dt:12-01-2015 Rs.21,000/- from UBL Malir Cantonment Branch Khi.

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Aarm Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Khuwara Muhammad Ahmed) Accounts Officer (E&M-Sew) Member / Secretary

(Amjad Habib)

Chief Engineer (E&M-Sew)

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rehlin Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

NIT Sr. No. 22913

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

URGENT REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF 300 HP SEWERAGE PUMP NO.02 (GOULD USA) INSTALLED AT (CPS SPD-I

### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 13-01-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2
  - M/s. Aarm Construction
  - M/s. H.R Brothers ii.
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 3, participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
t.	M/s.Aarm Construction	Rs.9,99,800/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 11857559 dt: 12-01-2015 from HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Khi.
2	M/s.H.R Brothers	Rs.10,22,500/-	Rs.21,000/-	P.O # 8213012 dt:12-01-2015 from UBL Malir Cantonment Branch Khi.

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 4.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 5. provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

(Khawaja Muhammad Ahmed) Accounts Officer (E&M-Sew)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

(Amjad Habib) Chief Engineer (E&M-Sew)

Members

### NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.22913

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

URGENT REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF 300 HP

SEWERAGE PUMP NO.02 (GOULD USA) INSTALLED AT (CPS SPD-I

Date of Opening:

13-01-2015

### BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.		Bidders'	Name
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Aarm Construction	M/s,H.R Brothers
1	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration	Yes	Yes
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:		
5,	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Khuwaja Watammad Ahmed) Accounts Officer (E&M-Sew)

Member / Secretary

(Amjad Habib) Chief Engineer (E&M-Sew)

Members

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

1ember

(Abdul Rahim Rhatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

# Name of Work: URGENT REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF 360 HP SEWERAGE PUMP NO.02 (GOULD USA) INSTALLED AT (CPS SPD-I

	1	10000						İ		
V 1.023/500	Ł	999.800		957,615		3			TOTAL BID COST	
15,000,00	7500.00	14,000 00	7000,00	16,900.00	Poob	8,450	Jobs	13	Dismanting repairing / amintenance and refitting of wedge gate valve 24° dia by means of repairing of spindle disc steel ring steel nut holt & disc valve etc. complete in all respect.	17
00.000.01	10000	8.000.00	8000	8,150.00	Each	8.150	\$	-	Dismanting of 600 mm non return valve for the bacement of the pump house relitting after complete repairing work, i.e machining, welding, remantling and balancing PF pin 33 mm MS study with washer as per size design.	
18,500.00	18500	16,590.00	16500	15,500.00	P/Job	15.500	Job		P/I new steel alloy sleeve C.1 long (165 mm dia) for holding the impeller shaft with proper steps i/c turning, polishing, fixing & balancing complete in all respect.	-
6,000.00	6000	5,000.00	5000	4,700.00	PiJob	4,700	Job	-	Repairing of pump body CI main body of pump i.e welding, cutting, making hole and fixing complete in all respect.	٥
4,500.00		5,000.00	5000	5,325,00	P/Job	5,325	Job	-	Repairing of S.S. Impeller 1/c welding cutting and fixing of S.S. sleeve complete in all respect. Impeller weight 250 Kg.	- 00
160,000.00	80000	140,000.00	,0000	132,800.00	Each	66,400	Nos	13	P/F Bull bearing No.7318 BCBM (SKF)	1
125,000.00	125000	110,000.00	110000	104,550.00	Each	104,550	No	21	P/F Bull bearing No.6324 M / C3 (SKF)	0
258,000.00		284,000.00	142000	273,000.00	Each	136,500	Nos	13	P/F Bull bearing No.6226 MA/C3B20 (SKF)	ŭ
256,000.00	128000	262,800.00	131400	248,000.00	Each	124,000	Nos	13	P/F Ball bearing No.7228 BCBM (SKF)	+
50,000.00	25000	40,000.00	20000	40,600.00	P/Job	20,300	lobs	ь	Repairing of bearing housing & fixing of sleeve i/c re-mantling fixing and polishing on heavy lathe machine according to bearing dia complete in all respect. (weight approx (300 Kg)	-
100,000.00	100000	94,500,00	94500	90,090,00	Poob	90,090	Job	_	Manufacturing P/F impeller shaft (JR-Steel) material 420 Al & I length with 5'X5' with 6" dia (150 mm) i/c turning, polishing, making threading, making of key was slots and check nut color from impleller as per sample	19
19,500.00	19500	20,000.00	20000	18,000.00	P/Job	18,000	Job		Dismantling & re-assembling the complete pump of 300 HP from its driving shaft of 300 HP motor Universia Crops taking and impeller from the pump body housing by means of hydraulic jacking system taking out old bearing sleeves as other allied accessories complete in all respect (Trussportation & Loading)	
Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		Rate	Quantity			1
M/s.H.R Brothers	M/s.H.F	M/s.Aarm Construction	Cous		ted Cost	Estimated			Description of Work	8 g

(Khuwefa Muhammad Ahmed) Accounts Office (E&M-Sew) Member / Secretary

(Salf-ul-Halfue)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shankh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Amjed Habib) Skief Engineer (E&M-Sew)

> (Abdul Rahim Khattı) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener